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Research

1. .Technically evaluated the tender documents sent by bidders for the Supply and
Installation of five decimal analytical balance, four decimal analytical balance, top loading
balance, universal centrifuge machine and micro centrifuge machine for SLADA Research
Laboratory.

2. Technically evaluated the tender documents sent by bidders for the Supply and
Installation of ultrasonic bath, laboratory shaker, pH meter, vortex mixer and conductivity
meter for SLADA Research Laboratory.

3.Finalized purchasing 21 laboratory instruments for SLADA Research Laboratory
by discussing with other members of the Technical Evaluation Committee and preparing
TEC reports.

4. Monitored the furnishing of SLADA Research Laboratory and worked together with the
contractors for its completion.

5. Took necessary action to fulfil the other requirements essential for initiating the laboratory
such as purchasing glassware and establish fire extinguisher system.

Testing

URINE TESTING

Sport In (1C)/Out Competition | No of
(O0C) /[ESA/IRMS Tests
Basketball | OOC 01
Cricket IC 08
Total 09

No of Tests Conducted:

URINE TESTING - 09
1



Awareness Programs

Date

06.11.2019

13.11.2019

15.11.2019

20.11.2019

20.11.2019

21.11.2019

21.11.2019

11.2019

Venue
Havelock

Sports Club

SLADA
Auditorium

SLADA
Auditorium

CR &FC
Ground

Welisara Navy

Camp

Rugby Union

Auditorium

Keththarama
Ground

Rathmalana Air

Force Camp

Total

Seminar

Anti-Doping Awareness Programme for Havelock
Sport Club Rugby Team

Anti-Doping Awareness Programme for Army

Rugby Team

Anti-Doping Awareness Programme for Surfing
South Asian Games Participants

Anti-Doping Awareness Programme for Rugby

Team

Anti-Doping Awareness Programme for Navy

Rugby Team

Anti-Doping Awareness Programme for CH

Rugby Team

Anti-Doping Awareness Programme for U20 SAG
Cricket Team

Anti-Doping Awareness Programme for Air Force

Rugby Team

No of Participants: 166

Havelock Sport Club Rugby Team

No of
Participants
23

35

15

34

166




Surfing South Asian Games Participants

Legal

Final decision of Kalinga Kumarage Inquiry was delivered exonerating him from all the
charges on 28th November 2019.



