Monthly Progress Report November 2019

Inspiring TRUE Sports

Sri Lanka Anti-Doping Agency

04-12-2019 Physical and Financial Progress



Research

- 1. Technically evaluated the tender documents sent by bidders for the Supply and Installation of five decimal analytical balance, four decimal analytical balance, top loading balance, universal centrifuge machine and micro centrifuge machine for SLADA Research Laboratory.
- 2. Technically evaluated the tender documents sent by bidders for the Supply and Installation of ultrasonic bath, laboratory shaker, pH meter, vortex mixer and conductivity meter for SLADA Research Laboratory.
- 3. Finalized purchasing 21 laboratory instruments for SLADA Research Laboratory by discussing with other members of the Technical Evaluation Committee and preparing TEC reports.
- 4. Monitored the furnishing of SLADA Research Laboratory and worked together with the contractors for its completion.
- 5. Took necessary action to fulfil the other requirements essential for initiating the laboratory such as purchasing glassware and establish fire extinguisher system.

Testing

URINE TESTING

Sport	In (IC)/Out Competition (OOC) /ESA/IRMS	No of Tests
Basketball	OOC	01
Cricket	IC	08
	09	

No of Tests Conducted:

URINE TESTING - 09

Awareness Programs

Date	Venue	Seminar	No of Participants
06.11.2019	Havelock Sports Club	Anti-Doping Awareness Programme for Havelock Sport Club Rugby Team	23
13.11.2019	SLADA Auditorium	Anti-Doping Awareness Programme for Army Rugby Team	35
15.11.2019	SLADA Auditorium	Anti-Doping Awareness Programme for Surfing South Asian Games Participants	07
20.11.2019	CR & FC Ground	Anti-Doping Awareness Programme for Rugby Team	09
20.11.2019	Welisara Navy Camp	Anti-Doping Awareness Programme for Navy Rugby Team	39
21.11.2019	Rugby Union Auditorium	Anti-Doping Awareness Programme for CH Rugby Team	04
21.11.2019	Keththarama Ground	Anti-Doping Awareness Programme for U20 SAG Cricket Team	15
.11.2019	Rathmalana Air Force Camp	Anti-Doping Awareness Programme for Air Force Rugby Team	34
Total			166

No of Participants: 166

Havelock Sport Club Rugby Team



Army Rugby Team



Surfing South Asian Games Participants



Navy Rugby Team



CH Rugby Team



Air Force Rugby Team



Legal

Final decision of Kalinga Kumarage Inquiry was delivered exonerating him from all the charges on 28th November 2019.